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295 COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE Ins 22.05
Chapter Ins22
LEGAL EXPENSE INSURANCE
Ins22.01 Purpose. Ins 22.04 Plans included.
Ins 22.02 Exemptions. Ins 22.05 Other legal expense insurance not authorized.

Ins 22.03 Limited regulation.

Ins 22.01 Purpose. (1) FiNDINGs. The commissioner of ing provisions are subject only to the requirements listed in subs.
insurancefinds that certainplans of legal expense coverage(2) and(3):
alt_houghthey may c_on_stitute in_surance plans, do not require regu (a) Except as provided by p#c), the plars legal services are
lation by the commissioner of insurance. The conduct of the layimited to advice,consultation, preparation of a simple will or
yersis regulated by the state supreme court and, givemitfimal powerof attorney or other simple, routine legal documents, and
coverageaspects of these plans, they do not require regulationdynot include representation in litigation except as provided in
the commissionerAll other forms of legal expense insurance argar. (c);
subjectto full insurance regulation. (b) The total annual cost including all fees, gea, orother

~ (2) Purrost. This section exempts certain legal expensgonsideratiorfor one year of coverage under the plan does not
insurancefrom regulation and limits the regulatiofiother legal exceed$200 per contract holder;

expensdnsurancg plans. _ _ (c) Legal services other than those described undéappro-
(3) ScorE. This chapter applies to all legal expense insuranggied under the plan are ched at predetermined or reduced rates
written in the state of \lgconsin. which are not substantially below the usual geaby the same

(4) SrtatuTes INTERPRETED. Wisconsin Statutes interpretedattorneyfor those services, but not less 7% of the rate usu
andimplemented by this rule are: €00.01 (1) (b) 5.600.13 ally chaged nonparticipants for the same service;
601.41618.21 623.11 623.12and628.34 (12) Stats. (d) A participant in the plan is not obligated to continue partici

(5) DerINITIONS. (a) “Commissioner” means the commis pationin the plan oto make further payments or to pay any fee
sionerof insurance. or penalty to the plan if the participant wishes to withdraw from

(b) “Insurer” means anperson doing an insurance busines§€ plan at any time;
in the state as defined in&l8.02 Stats. (e) A copy of the legal expense insurance contract and the form

(c) “Legal expensénsurance” means the contractual oingaOf agreement utilized under péj is filed with the commissioner;
tion to provide specific legal services or to reimburse for specifi! ] ) )
legal expenses in considerationgyfecified payment for aninter () All legal services are to be provided either by partners,
val of time, regardless of whether the payment is made by theemberspr employes of the plan or by individuals who have a
beneficiaryindividually or by a third person for the beneficiarywritten agreement to provide legal services to plan participants,
but doesnot include the provision of, or reimbursement fegal ~which agreement includes provisions which:
servicesincidental to other insurance coverages. 1. Waive any liability of plan participants for compensation

History: Cr. Register January1989, No. 397ef. 2-1-89;correction in (4)  for services provided by the contractor if the services are covered
made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., Stats., Register, September, 1999, No. 525. by the plan' and

Ins 22.02 Exemptions. The provisions of ch§00t0655, 2. Require legal services must be rendered to the participants
Stats. do .not apply to: ' regardless of any breach of the contract by the plan including, but

(1) Any lawyer referral service operated by théswdnsin not limited to, the plars failure to make payments or the p&an’

statebar or a local bar association. insolvency. . . . .
L . . (2) Any plan described in sufl) is subject to only the follow

(2) Thefurnishing of legal assistance by labor unions or othﬁ{g statutes and any related administrative rule:
employeorganizations to their members for matters relatmmg ; . '
employmentor occupation. (a) Sect!on§01.41to 601.45 Stats.;

(3) The furnishing of legal assistance to members or their (b) Sect_lon£01.61to 601.73 Stats..,
dependentsby a church, cooperative, educational institution, (C) Section$28.34t0 628.46 Stats.;
creditunion, or oganization of employes if: (d) Chapte630, Stats.; and

(@) The opanization is established primarily for purposes (€) Sectior631.36 Stats.
otherthan to obtain insurance or to provide legal assistance or(3) Any plan described in sufil) shall reply promptly in writ

both; ing or other designated form supplying information requested by
(b) The oganization contracts directly with a lawyer or |av\1he_comm|55|or_1er In writing.
firm for the pro\“s'on of |egal ser\ncesl and History: Cr. Register January1989, No. 397eff. 2-1-89.

(c) The administration and_marketing of the Iega] sgryices aré|ns 22.04 Plans included. Any legal expense insurance
conductedwholly by the oganization and solely to individuals ¢onractmade byattorneys—at-law or law firms which are both
who are members of the ganization. promotedby mass—-marketing techniques and ghaafee for the

(4) Employewelfare benefiplans to the extent that state lawslan which is not basedn an individual estimate of the nature,
are superseded by the EmployRetiremenincome Security Act quantity,complexity and amount adervices to be provided each
of 1974,29 USC 144 if evidenceof exemption from state laws client are subject to this chapter unless otherwise exempted by s.
is shown to the commissioner Ins 22.02

History: Cr. Registey January1989, No. 397eff. 2-1-89. History: Cr. Registey January1989, No. 397eff. 2-1-89.

Ins 22.03 Limited regulation. (1) Legal expense insur Ins 22.05 Other legal expense insurance not autho -
anceplans which market plans which comply with all the folowrized. This chapter does not authoreme insurer to transact any
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insurancebusinesspther than that of legal expense insurance
exemptedunder this chapteunless it is authorized under a certifi
cateof authority issued bthe commissioner under the provisions
of chs.600to0 655, Stats.

Note: This rule does not preempt any pfasm compliance with supreme court

rulesincluding 1..06.
History: Cr. Register January1989, No. 397eff. 2-1-89.
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